GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
FINANCE
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1054
ANSWERED ON:05.08.2011

PROVISION OF SUBSIDY
Argal Shri Ashok

Will the Minister of FINANCE be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government provides subsidy in various projects; and

(b) if so, the details thereof, project-wise and State-wise for amount of each of the last three years?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF FINANCE(SHRINAMO NARAIN MEENA)
(@) & (b): Government subsidy, as a matter of policy, is allotted in Budget for specific schemes/programmes implemented by various

Ministries/Departments.However, there is the instance of subsidy to Assam Gas project.The allocations for Assam Gas Project (under Plan and Non Plan put together) for the last three years are as follows:

(* in crore)

2008-09 2009-10 2010-11(RE) 2011-12(BE)

70.50 316.31 791.74 675.71
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